YES
Table A.2 – Details of Non-Automatic Monitoring Sites
Site ID Site Name Site Type X OS Grid Ref Y OS Grid Ref
Pollutants
Monitored
Bolton 11 BO11NO
Urban
Background
363712 412396 NO2
Bolton 14 BO14NO Roadside 373839 406130 NO2
Bolton 15 BO15NO Kerbside 371435 411690 NO2
Bolton 16 BO16NO
Urban
Background
371304 411748 NO2
Bolton 3 BO3NO Kerbside 370763 407929 NO2
Bolton 41 BO41NO
Urban
Background
366286 406561 NO2
Bolton 43 BO43NO Kerbside 365501 409887 NO2
Bolton 44 BO44NO
Urban
Background
365599 409845 NO2
Bolton 45 BO45NO
Urban
Background
365599 409845 NO2
Bolton 48 BO48NO
Urban
Background
375397 407457 NO2
Bolton 4 BO4NO
Urban
Background
371394 411718 NO2
Bolton 53 BO53NO
Urban
Background
373236 411968 NO2
Bolton 54 BO54NO
Urban
Background
372908 412120 NO2
Bolton 60 BO60NO Roadside 373287 405061 NO2
Bolton 61 BO61NO Kerbside 374450 405207 NO2
Bolton 62 BO62NO
Urban
Background
374194 405460 NO2
Bolton 63 BO63NO
Urban
Background
374282 406257 NO2
Bolton 64 BO64NO Roadside 371965 409907 NO2
Bolton 65 BO65NO
Urban
Background
372059 409877 NO2
Bolton 66 BO66NO Roadside 371442 411599 NO2
Bolton 67 BO67NO
Urban
Background
365163 405640 NO2
Bolton 68 BO68NO
Urban
Background
367672 406910 NO2
Table A.2 Completed?
Instructions for Completion
Please fill in Table A.2 with the details of any Non-Automatic Monitoring sites being reported on.
Site Types should be filled in as per the drop down menus and TG16.
Please ensure that results are correctly labelled so that it is possible to link monitoring positions relative to each AQMA in clearly labelled maps in
Appendix D.
(1) 0m if the monitoring site is at a location of exposure (e.g. installed on the façade of a residential property).
(2) N/A if not applicable.
Bolton 69 BO69NO Roadside 369030 405809 NO2
Bolton 70 BO70NO Roadside 368757 405701 NO2
Bolton 71 BO71NO Roadside 370362 405400 NO2
Bolton 72 BO72NO Roadside 370115 405372 NO2
Bolton 73 BO73NO Roadside 371805 409820 NO2
Bolton 74 BO74NO Roadside 371805 409832 NO2
Bolton 75 BO75NO Roadside 371623 409235 NO2
Bolton 8 BO8NO Kerbside 371352 409094 NO2
Bury 1 BU1NO
Urban
Background
384372 404917 NO2
Bury 2 BU2NO
Urban
Background
379015 417146 NO2
Bury 3a BU3ANO Roadside 380632 406971 NO2
Bury 3b BU3BNO Roadside 380632 406971 NO2
Bury 3c BU3CNO Roadside 380632 406971 NO2
Bury 4 BU4NO
Urban
Background
380974 404839 NO2
Bury 5 BU5NO Roadside 380236 406427 NO2
Bury 6 BU6NO Roadside 379658 410888 NO2
Bury 7 BU7NO
Urban
Background
381887 411223 NO2
Bury 8 BU8NO Kerbside 380756 412695 NO2
Manchester 14 MA14NO
Urban
Background
387656 399016 NO2
Manchester 24 MA24NO Kerbside 383954 398060 NO2
Manchester 26 MA26ANO
Urban
Background
383971 398876 NO2
Manchester 28 MA28NO Roadside 387951 397430 NO2
Manchester 29A MA29ANO Roadside 384117 397505 NO2
Manchester 36 MA36NO Roadside 385205 399750 NO2
Manchester 37 MA37NO Roadside 382829 391493 NO2
Manchester 59 MA59NO
Urban
Background
384310 398337 NO2
Manchester 5A MA5ANO Suburban 384200 382958 NO2
Manchester 60 MA60NO
Urban
Background
384310 398337 NO2
Manchester 61 MA61NO
Urban
Background
384310 398337 NO2
Manchester 71 MA71NO Roadside 385161 398290 NO2
Manchester 72 MA72NO
Urban
Background
384761 397384 NO2
Manchester 73 MA73NO Roadside 388601 396048 NO2
Manchester 74 MA74NO Roadside 385399 390093 NO2
Manchester 75 MA75NO Kerbside 387363 394617 NO2
Manchester 77 MA77NO
Urban
Background
383602 397488 NO2
Manchester 78 MA78NO
Urban
Background
386289 396828 NO2
Manchester 79 MA79NO
Urban
Background
386875 395861 NO2
Manchester 80 MA80NO Roadside 387358 393990 NO2
Manchester 81 MA81NO
Urban
Background
386589 394083 NO2
Manchester 82 MA82NO Roadside 384233 397287 NO2
Manchester 83 MA83NO Roadside 384233 397287 NO2
Manchester 84 MA84NO Roadside 384233 397287 NO2
Manchester 86A MA86ANO Roadside 387150 396808 NO2
Manchester 86B MA86BNO Roadside 387150 396808 NO2
Manchester 87A MA87ANO Roadside 387020 396561 NO2
Manchester 87B MA87BNO Roadside 387020 396561 NO2
Manchester 88A MA88ANO Roadside 386536 396699 NO2
Manchester 88B MA88BNO Roadside 386536 396699 NO2
Manchester 88 MA88NO Kerbside 384469 398981 NO2
Manchester 89A MA89ANO Roadside 386681 396806 NO2
Manchester 89B MA89BNO Roadside 386681 396806 NO2
Manchester 8A MA8ANO
Urban
Background
381384 387484 NO2
Manchester 90 MA90BNO Suburban 384179 386086 NO2
Manchester 91 MA91BNO Suburban 384179 386086 NO2
Manchester 92 MA92BNO Suburban 384179 386086 NO2
Manchester 9 MA9NO Kerbside 384601 398303 NO2
OLCW1NO OLCW1NO Kerbside 393884 409184 NO2
OLCW2NO OLCW2NO Kerbside 393884 409184 NO2
OLRDNO OLRDNO Kerbside 392111 406432 NO2
OL136RDNO OL136RDNO Kerbside 391863 407968 NO2
OLSHSNO OLSHSNO Roadside 390362 405409 NO2
OLBWNO OLBWNO Roadside 390125 404833 NO2
OLOBNO OLOBNO Kerbside 389715 403625 NO2
OLMSNO OLMSNO
Urban
Background
388870 400997 NO2
OLHRNO OLHRNO Kerbside 390749 402568 NO2
OLARNO OLARNO Kerbside 392771 402951 NO2
OLNSNO OLNSNO
Urban
Background
391224 403857 NO2
OLTSNO OLTSNO Roadside 393782 405093 NO2
OLNSLNO OLNSLNO Kerbside 395225 404648 NO2
OLSMWNO OLSMWNO Kerbside 392743 405288 NO2
Rochdale 2 RO2ANO
Urban
Background
388537 409942 NO2
Rochdale 3 RO3ANO
Urban
Background
388581 409797 NO2
Rochdale 4 RO4ANO
Urban
Background
387080 406278 NO2
Rochdale 5 RO5ANO Roadside 386870 404044 NO2
Rochdale 6 RO6ANO Kerbside 385413 408320 NO2
Rochdale 7 RO7ANO
Urban
Background
388603 411925 NO2
Rochdale 8 RO8ANO Roadside 388932 412091 NO2
Rochdale 9 RO9ANO Kerbside 389057 412217 NO2
Rochdale 10 RO10ANO
Urban
Background
388800 413603 NO2
Rochdale 11 RO11ANO Roadside 389954 413797 NO2
Rochdale 12 RO12ANO Roadside 392072 415687 NO2
Rochdale 13 RO13ANO
Urban
Background
392042 415707 NO2
Rochdale 14 RO14ANO Rural 393665 417816 NO2
Rochdale 15 RO15ANO Roadside 392976 411906 NO2
Rochdale 16 RO16ANO
Urban
Background
392542 411709 NO2
Rochdale 17 RO17ANO
Urban
Background
391214 412609 NO2
Rochdale 18 RO18ANO
Urban
Background
389877 413590 NO2
Rochdale 19 RO19ANO Roadside 389971 413646 NO2
Rochdale 20 RO20ANO Roadside 385814 408942 NO2
Rochdale 21 RO21ANO Roadside 385820 410776 NO2
Rochdale 22 RO22ANO Roadside 390464 411976 NO2
Salford 13 SA13NO
Urban
Background
379613 399783 NO2
Salford 14 SA14NO Roadside 382833 401035 NO2
Salford 16 SA16NO
Urban
Background
371200 404485 NO2
Salford 17 SA17NO Roadside 380742 400862 NO2
Salford 1 SA1NO
Urban
Background
372767 394104 NO2
Salford 20 SA20NO
Urban
Background
374807 400858 NO2
Salford 21 SA21NO
Urban
Background
374807 400858 NO2
Salford 22 SA22NO
Urban
Background
374807 400858 NO2
Salford 23 SA23NO
Urban
Background
377924 398728 NO2
Salford 24 SA24NO
Urban
Background
377924 398728 NO2
Salford 25 SA25NO
Urban
Background
381304 398014 NO2
Salford 26 SA26NO Roadside 380718 399597 NO2
Salford 27 SA27NO Roadside 383078 398741 NO2
Salford 28 SA28NO
Urban
Background
377289 401010 NO2
Salford 29 SA29NO
Urban
Background
377924 398728 NO2
Salford 2 SA2NO
Urban
Background
372140 394210 NO2
Salford 31 SA31NO Roadside 374025 401905 NO2
Salford 33 SA33NO Roadside 372600 400721 NO2
Salford 34 SA34NO Roadside 375367 397800 NO2
Salford 37 SA37NO
Urban
Background
380801 399633 NO2
Salford 38 SA38NO Roadside 377788 403063 NO2
Salford 39 SA39NO Roadside 383040 398563 NO2
Salford 42 SA42NO Roadside 374697 399854 NO2
Salford 44 SA44NO Roadside 380412 398439 NO2
Salford 4 SA4NO Roadside 377453 401830 NO2
Salford 50 SA50NO Roadside 375396 397805 NO2
Salford 51 SA51NO Roadside 375213 397661 NO2
Salford 52 SA52NO Roadside 375149 397587 NO2
Salford 53 SA53NO
Urban
Background
374757 399891 NO2
Salford 54 SA54NO
Urban
Background
374901 399981 NO2
Salford 55 SA55NO Roadside 372850 400733 NO2
Salford 56 SA56NO Rural 368758 396031 NO2
Salford 57 SA57NO Rural 368758 396031 NO2
Salford 58 SA58NO Rural 368758 396031 NO2
Salford 59 SA59NO Roadside 381822 397895 NO2
Salford 60 SA60NO Roadside 382445 397724 NO2
Salford 61 SA61NO Roadside 377264 400941 NO2
Salford 62 SA62NO Roadside 380768 399637 NO2
Salford 63 SA63NO Roadside 374673 399912 NO2
Salford 64 SA64NO Roadside 378804 399844 NO2
Salford 65 SA65NO Roadside 378584 399220 NO2
Salford 66 SA66NO Roadside 375118 398502 NO2
Salford 67 SA67NO Roadside 375495 401479 NO2
Salford 68 SA68NO Roadside 373570 403096 NO2
Salford 69 SA69NO Roadside 379397 401370 NO2
Salford 70 SA70NO Roadside 381677 398832 NO2
Salford 71 SA71NO Kerbside 381351 397185 NO2
Salford 72 SA72NO Kerbside 377536 401804 NO2
Salford 9 SA9NO
Urban
Background
374741 400937 NO2
Stockport 1 ST1NO
Urban
Background
389077.064 392011.822 NO2
Stockport 2 ST2NO
Urban
Background
385047 388339 NO2
Stockport 3 ST3NO
Urban
Background
388550.609 391846.389 NO2
Stockport 4 ST4NO Rural 396469.167 390800.349 NO2
Stockport 5 ST5NO Rural 396868.651 382692.179 NO2
Stockport 6 ST6NO
Urban
Background
385953.537 388534.058 NO2
Stockport 7 ST7NO Kerbside 392063.265 386968.54 NO2
Stockport 8 ST8NO
Urban
Background
392016.512 387042.782 NO2
Stockport 9 ST9NO
Urban
Background
392742.788 385680.865 NO2
Stockport 10 ST10NO
Urban
Background
392781.3 387271.486 NO2
Stockport 11 ST11NO Roadside 391083.207 387938.058 NO2
Stockport 12 ST12NO Roadside 385047 388339 NO2
Stockport 13 ST13NO
Urban
Background
384679.794 386357.007 NO2
Stockport 14 ST14NO
Urban
Background
385047 388339 NO2
Stockport 15 ST15NO Roadside 389886.321 388961.332 NO2
Stockport 16 ST16NO Roadside 391568.679 391225.883 NO2
Stockport 17 ST17NO
Urban
Background
388442.177 390077.487 NO2
Stockport 18 ST18NO
Urban
Background
389272.176 390440.811 NO2
Stockport 19 ST19NO Roadside 389479.355 393463.855 NO2
Stockport 20 ST20NO
Urban
Background
386921.232 389528.855 NO2
Stockport 21 ST21NO
Urban
Background
388598.721 389415.552 NO2
Stockport 22 ST22NO Roadside 391483.11 387635.566 NO2
Stockport 23 ST23NO Roadside 391483.11 387635.566 NO2
Stockport 24 ST24NO Roadside 391483.11 387635.566 NO2
Stockport 25 ST25NO Roadside 395770.138 388655.432 NO2
Stockport 26 ST26NO
Urban
Background
389406.167 387338.349 NO2
Stockport 27 ST27NO
Urban
Background
387088.004 391387.412 NO2
Stockport 28 ST28NO Roadside 385700.368 386219.938 NO2
Stockport 29 ST29NO
Urban
Background
390087.537 388545.187 NO2
Stockport 31 ST31NO Roadside 388297 390395 NO2
Tameside 10 TA10NO Roadside 392516 396748 NO2
Tameside 11 TA11NO Roadside 400390 396025 NO2
Tameside 12 TA12NO
Urban
Background
393451 394330 NO2
Tameside 13 TA13NO Roadside 392586 398431 NO2
Tameside 14 TA14NO Roadside 393710 398790 NO2
Tameside 15 TA15NO Roadside 395371 398736 NO2
Tameside 16 TA16NO Roadside 391435 397970 NO2
Tameside 17 TA17NO Roadside 389106 398242 NO2
Tameside 18 TA18NO Roadside 391970 395521 NO2
Tameside 19 TA19NO Roadside 392477 395506 NO2
Tameside 1 TA1NO Roadside 394050 397190 NO2
Tameside 20 TA20NO Roadside 394610 395102 NO2
Tameside 21 TA21NO Roadside 400423 395965 NO2
Tameside 22 TA22NO
Urban
Background
393249 399159 NO2
Tameside 23 TA23NO
Urban
Background
393621 398589 NO2
Tameside 24 TA24NO Roadside 390475 395621 NO2
Tameside 25 TA25NO Roadside 396950 402329 NO2
Tameside 26 TA26NO Roadside 394948 401815 NO2
Tameside 27 TA27NO Roadside 396177 398218 NO2
Tameside 28 TA28NO Roadside 393050 401038 NO2
Tameside 29 TA29NO Suburban 393370 399494 NO2
Tameside 2 TA2NO
Urban
Background
394788 394933 NO2
Tameside 30 TA30NO Roadside 393419 399691 NO2
Tameside 31 TA31NO Suburban 396899 402450 NO2
Tameside 32 TA32NO Roadside 396982 402437 NO2
Tameside 33 TA33NO Roadside 397010 402560 NO2
Tameside 34 TA34NO Roadside 397060 402581 NO2
Tameside 35 TA35NO Roadside 397080 402540 NO2
Tameside 36 TA36NO Suburban 397060 402387 NO2
Tameside 37 TA37NO Roadside 396728 402073 NO2
Tameside 38 TA38NO
Urban
Background
394006 399392 NO2
Tameside 39 TA39NO
Urban
Background
394114 399366 NO2
Tameside 3 TA3NO
Urban
Background
390560 395415 NO2
Tameside 40 TA40NO
Urban
Background
394066 399315 NO2
Tameside 41 TA41NO
Urban
Background
394118 399259 NO2
Tameside 42 TA42NO
Urban
Background
394494 399010 NO2
Tameside 43 TA43NO
Urban
Background
394214 398933 NO2
Tameside 44 TA44NO
Urban
Background
397418 394398 NO2
Tameside 45 TA45NO Roadside 399719 395805 NO2
Tameside 46 TA46NO Roadside 399719 395805 NO2
Tameside 47 TA47NO Roadside 399719 395805 NO2
Tameside 48 TA48NO Roadside 392699 395733 NO2
Tameside 49 TA49NO Roadside 393731 398770 NO2
Tameside 50 TA50NO Roadside 393498 398704 NO2
Tameside 51 TA51NO Kerbside 393314 398624 NO2
Tameside 52 TA52NO Roadside 393509 398737 NO2
Tameside 53 TA53NO Roadside 393133 398536 NO2
Tameside 54 TA54NO Roadside 392958 398474 NO2
Tameside 55 TA55NO Roadside 392743 398465 NO2
Tameside 56 TA56NO Roadside 392490 398368 NO2
Tameside 57 TA57NO Roadside 392844 398544 NO2
Tameside 58 TA58NO Roadside 393080 398620 NO2
Tameside 59 TA59NO Roadside 395652 399140 NO2
Tameside 5 TA5NO
Urban
Background
400507 396518 NO2
Tameside 60 TA60NO Roadside 395747 397112 NO2
Tameside 61 TA61NO Roadside 395683 399172 NO2
Tameside 62 TA62NO Roadside 396576 399240 NO2
Tameside 9 TA9NO
Urban
Background
393451 394330 NO2
Tameside SPEC TASPNO Roadside 394199 399264 NO2
Trafford 13 TR13NO
Urban
Background
381221 396441 NO2
Trafford 15 TR15NO Roadside 379088.7 393283.3 NO2
Trafford 16a TR16ANO
Urban
Background
377415.8 395756.2 NO2
Trafford 16 TR16NO
Urban
Background
377415.8 395756.2 NO2
Trafford 17 TR17NO
Urban
Background
379073 389099 NO2
Trafford 18 TR18NO
Urban
Background
378004 391466 NO2
Trafford 19a TR19ANO
Urban
Background
378783 394728 NO2
Trafford 19b TR19BNO
Urban
Background
378783 394728 NO2
Trafford 19 TR19NO
Urban
Background
378783 394728 NO2
Trafford 20a TR20ANO Roadside 379418 394009 NO2
Trafford 20b TR20ANO Roadside 379418 394009 NO2
Trafford 20 TR20NO Roadside 379418 394009 NO2
Trafford 21 TR21NO Roadside 379619 396371 NO2
Trafford 22 TR22NO Kerbside 377061 390086 NO2
Trafford 23a TR23ANO Roadside 376395 396360 NO2
Trafford 23 TR23NO Roadside 376438 396383 NO2
Trafford 24 TR24NO Roadside 379263 385806 NO2
Trafford 25a TR25ANO
Urban
Background
373755 394477 NO2
Trafford 25b TR25BNO
Urban
Background
373755 394477 NO2
Trafford 25 TR25NO
Urban
Background
373755 394477 NO2
Trafford 26a TR26ANO Kerbside 379272 393666 NO2
Trafford 26 TR26NO Kerbside 379272 393667 NO2
Trafford 5 TR5NO
Urban
Background
379052 392043 NO2
Trafford 9 TR9NO
Urban
Background
380933 395889 NO2
Wigan 14 WI14NO Roadside 366880 403254 NO2
Wigan 23 WI23NO Roadside 361834 404089 NO2
Wigan 24 WI27NO Roadside 358342 405539 NO2
Wigan 28 WI28NO Roadside 366423 399893 NO2
Wigan 30 WI30NO Roadside 363828 402032 NO2
Wigan 33 WI33NO Roadside 359726 405534 NO2
Wigan 35 WI35NO Kerbside 357130 398668 NO2
Wigan 43 WI43NO Roadside 356833 403150 NO2
Wigan 47 WI47NO
Urban
Background
357815 406022 NO2
Wigan 48 WI48NO
Urban
Background
357815 406022 NO2
Wigan 49 WI49NO
Urban
Background
357815 406022 NO2
Wigan 51 WI51NO Kerbside 358789 405933 NO2
Wigan 52 WI52NO Roadside 362137 396947 NO2
Wigan 53 WI53NO Roadside 353896 408519 NO2
Wigan 54 WI54NO
Urban
Background
370613 400583 NO2
Wigan 61 WI61NO Roadside 364025 403079 NO2
Wigan 63 WI63NO Roadside 356938 404982 NO2
Wigan 71 WI71NO Roadside 368244 402562 NO2
Wigan 81 WI81NO Roadside 355978 410362 NO2
Wigan 114 WI114NO Roadside 365116 400260 NO2
Wigan 115 WI115NO
Urban
Background
353845 405360 NO2
Wigan 116 WI116NO
Urban
Background
365846 401719 NO2
Wigan 117 WI117NO Roadside 357048 405200 NO2
Wigan 118 WI118NO Roadside 357287 405114 NO2
Wigan 119 WI119NO Roadside 357289 405107 NO2
Wigan 120 WI120NO Roadside 357172 405207 NO2
Wigan 121 WI121NO Roadside 357088 405158 NO2
Wigan 122 WI122NO Roadside 356883 405239 NO2
Wigan 123 WI123NO Roadside 356996 405069 NO2
Wigan 124 WI124NO Roadside 357310 403672 NO2
Wigan 125 WI125NO Roadside 357645 404259 NO2
Wigan 126 WI126NO Roadside 355819 402194 NO2
Wigan 127 WI127NO Roadside 355473 403194 NO2
Wigan 128 WI128NO Roadside 356848 402906 NO2
Wigan 129 WI129NO Roadside 356848 402906 NO2
Wigan 130 WI130NO Roadside 356354 403838 NO2
Wigan 131 WI131NO Roadside 356667 404065 NO2
Wigan 132 WI132NO Roadside 356869 404808 NO2
Wigan 133 WI133NO Roadside 356748 404786 NO2
Wigan 134 WI134NO Roadside 356428 404722 NO2
Wigan 135 WI135NO Kerbside 354614 404685 NO2
Wigan 136 WI136NO Kerbside 354614 404722 NO2
Wigan 137 WI137NO Roadside 353844 404922 NO2
Wigan 138 WI138NO Roadside 355321 404017 NO2
Wigan 139 WI139NO Roadside 355638 404023 NO2
Wigan 140 WI140NO Roadside 355638 404023 NO2
Wigan 141 WI141NO Roadside 356469 404550 NO2
Wigan 142 WI142NO Roadside 360528 403020 NO2
Wigan 143 WI143NO Roadside 360321 402935 NO2
Wigan 144 WI144NO Roadside 360643 402297 NO2
Wigan 145 WI145NO Roadside 360515 402212 NO2
Wigan 146 WI146NO Roadside 360306 402279 NO2
Wigan 147 WI147NO Roadside 360437 405089 NO2
Wigan 148 WI148NO Kerbside 361247 404576 NO2
Wigan 149 WI149NO Kerbside 363081 403512 NO2
Wigan 150 WI150NO Kerbside 361579 404298 NO2
Wigan 151 WI151NO Kerbside 361501 404216 NO2
Wigan 152 WI152NO Roadside 364021 402391 NO2
Wigan 153 WI153NO Roadside 364955 402768 NO2
Wigan 154 WI154NO Roadside 365054 403019 NO2
Wigan 155 WI155NO Roadside 366233 403024 NO2
Wigan 156 WI156NO Kerbside 366324 402151 NO2
Wigan 157 WI157NO Roadside 366458 402462 NO2
Wigan 158 WI158NO Roadside 265615 401368 NO2
Wigan 159 WI159NO Kerbside 368024 403514 NO2
Wigan 160 WI160NO Roadside 368671 402250 NO2
Wigan 161 WI161NO Roadside 369635 402019 NO2
Wigan 162 WI162NO Roadside 370534 401953 NO2
Wigan 163 WI163NO Kerbside 371234 401895 NO2
Wigan 164 WI164NO Roadside 371981 401209 NO2
Wigan 165 WI165NO Kerbside 371039 400996 NO2
Wigan 166 WI166NO Kerbside 368414 399638 NO2
Wigan 167 WI167NO Roadside 363544 397934 NO2
Wigan 168 WI168NO Kerbside 362463 397005 NO2
Wigan 169 WI169NO Roadside 362557 396906 NO2
Wigan 170 WI170NO Roadside 362236 396675 NO2
Wigan 171 WI171NO Roadside 357095 400717 NO2
Wigan 172 WI172NO Kerbside 356881 401314 NO2
Wigan 173 WI173NO Roadside 357983 405377 NO2
Wigan 174 WI174NO Roadside 358294 405137 NO2
Wigan 175 WI175NO Roadside 258537 405774 NO2
Wigan 176 WI176NO Roadside 359227 405480 NO2
Wigan 177 WI177NO Kerbside 356230 410105 NO2
Wigan 178 WI178NO Kerbside 356021 410128 NO2
Wigan 179 WI179NO Kerbside 354900 410475 NO2
Wigan 180 WI180NO Kerbside 362105 396491 NO2
Wigan 181 WI181NO Kerbside 354828 406235 NO2
Wigan 182 WI182NO Kerbside 358756 406175 NO2
Wigan 183 WI183NO Roadside 358595 405297 NO2
Wigan 184 WI184NO Roadside 358013 405654 NO2
Wigan 185 WI185NO Kerbside 358054 405613 NO2
Wigan 186 WI186NO Kerbside 358070 405587 NO2
Wigan 187 WI187NO Roadside 360470 402400 NO2
Wigan 188 WI188NO Roadside 362111 396526 NO2
Wigan 189 WI189NO Kerbside 362095 396547 NO2
Wigan 190 WI190NO Kerbside 358611 405994 NO2
In AQMA?
Distance to
Relevant
Exposure (m)
(1)
Distance to
kerb of
nearest road
(m)
(2)
Tube
collocated
with a
Continuous
Analyser?
Height (m)
NO 40 138 No 1
NO 3 2.5 No 2.4
YES 15 0.5 No 2.4
NO 6 2 No 2.4
YES 2 0.5 No 2.4
NO 5 1.5 No 2.4
YES 20 1 No 2.4
YES 0 19 No 2
YES 0 19 No 2
YES 3 1.5 no 2.2
YES 0 2.5 no 2.4
YES 0 4 no 2.2
NO 0 4 no 2.2
YES 3 1.5 no 2.4
YES 22 0.5 no 1
YES 0 1.5 no 2.4
YES 5 1.5 no 2.4
YES 30 2 no 2.4
YES 7 1.5 no 2.4
YES 20 3 no 2.4
NO 8 1.5 No 2.4
YES 13 1.5 No 2.4
Please fill in Table A.2 with the details of any Non-Automatic Monitoring sites being reported on.
Site Types should be filled in as per the drop down menus and TG16.
Please ensure that results are correctly labelled so that it is possible to link monitoring positions relative to each AQMA in clearly labelled maps in
Appendix D.
(1) 0m if the monitoring site is at a location of exposure (e.g. installed on the façade of a residential property).
(2) N/A if not applicable.
YES 30 1.5 No 2.4
YES 8 1.5 No 2.4
YES 300 1.5 No 2.4
YES 75 9.5 No 2.4
YES 3 2 No 2.4
YES 100 2 No 2.4
YES 50 3 No 2.4
NO 5 0.5 No 2.4
YES 7 1.2 No 2
NO 6 2 No 2
NO 19 7 Yes 2
NO 19 7 Yes 2
NO 19 7 Yes 2
YES 0 30 No 1.5
NO 9 1.25 No 2
YES 0 5 No 2
NO 0 6 No 2
NO 6 0.5 No 2
NO 9 3.5 NO 3
YES 18 0.5 No 3
YES 5 59 No 3
NO 22 2 No 3
YES 2 2.5 No 3
YES 7 3 No 3
NO 10 4 No 3
YES 5 56 yes 4
NO 75 80 NO 1.5
YES 5 56 yes 4
YES 5 56 yes 4
YES 10 3 No 3
YES 7 46 No 3
YES 1 3 No 3
NO 7 3 No 3
NO 1 0.5 No 3
YES 2 0.5 No 3
YES 7.5 23 No 3
NO 3 5 No 3
NO 3 7 No 3
NO 10 18 No 3
YES 1 3 yes 2
YES 1 3 yes 2
YES 1 3 yes 2
NO 80 4 No 3
NO 80 4 NO 3
YES 20 3 No 3
YES 20 3 NO 3
YES 20 3 No 3
YES 20 3 NO 3
YES 15 1 No 3
NO 20 2.5 No 3
NO 20 2.5 NO 3
NO 10 1.5 No 3
NO 35 44 Yes 1.75
NO 35 44 Yes 1.75
NO 35 44 Yes 1.75
YES 1 0.5 No 3
NO 10 1 Y 1.5
YES 10 1 Y 1.5
NO 10 1 N 2
NO 8 1 N 2
NO 4 5 N 2
NO 2 5 N 2
YES 1 1 N 2
YES 20 100 N 2
NO 15 1 N 2
YES 8 1 N 2
YES 2 40 N 2
YES 15 60 N 2
NO 8 1 N 2
NO 4 1 N 2
YES 0 20 NO 2
YES 100 15 NO 2
YES 0 5 NO 2
YES 100 10 NO 2
YES 15 1 NO 2
YES 0 6 NO 2
YES 0 4 NO 2
YES 0 1 NO 2
YES 0 4 NO 2
YES 0 3 NO 2
YES 20 2 NO 2
NO 30 15 NO 2
NO 100 50 NO 2
YES 30 10 NO 2
YES 40 2 NO 2
YES 50 12 NO 2
NO 150 1 NO 2
NO 100 2 NO 2
YES 50 1 NO 2
NO 50 2 NO 2
YES 20 2 NO 2
NO 12 2.7 No 3
NO 36 2 No 3
NO 10.5 2 No 3
NO 12.5 2.5 No 3
NO 16 45 No 1.7
YES 82 22.5 Yes 3
YES 82 22.5 Yes 3
YES 82 22.5 Yes 3
NO 6 5 Yes 3.5
NO 6 5 Yes 3.5
YES 10.5 22.5 No 3
YES 16 6 No 2
YES 2.2 1.5 No 3
YES 0 28 No 2
NO 6 5 Yes 3.5
NO 55 67 No 3
YES 8.5 3.5 No 3
NO 4.7 4.5 No 2.5
YES 1 8 No 1.7
NO 0 28 No 2
NO 7.5 1.5 No 3
YES 0 8 No 3
YES 21 20 No 2
YES 2.5 13.5 No 3
NO 1.5 24 No 2.5
YES 1.5 13.5 No 2.5
YES 3.5 3 No 2
YES 7 6 No 2.5
NO 7.5 3.5 No 3
NO 4.5 1.5 No 3
YES 21 4 No 3
NO 132 1370 Yes 3
NO 132 1370 Yes 3
NO 132 1370 Yes 3
YES 11 14 No 3
YES 3 4 No 2
YES 9 3.5 No 3
NO 6.5 4 No 3
YES 4 21 No 3
YES 14 1.5 No 2.5
YES 11.5 3 No 3
YES 4.5 12.5 No 3
YES 5.5 2 No 3
YES 3.5 2.5 No 3
YES 8.5 1.5 No 3
YES 10.5 12.8 No 3
YES 15 1 No 3
YES 1.5 0.5 No 3
NO 0 124 No 2
YES 99 93 NO 1.5
YES 10 3 YES 2
YES 8 2 NO 2.5
NO 15 20 NO 2.5
NO 8 100 NO 1.5
NO 24 20 NO 1.5
YES 3 1 NO 2
YES 14 15 NO 1.5
NO 1 25 NO 1.5
NO 1 6 NO 1.5
YES 3 3 NO 2
YES 2 3 YES 2
NO 4 2 NO 2
YES 8 1 YES 2.5
YES 4 2 NO 2
YES 20 3 NO 2.5
YES 82 2 NO 2
YES 20 3 NO 2
YES 2 2.2 NO 2.5
YES 3 15 NO 2
NO 3 1 NO 2.5
YES 5 5 YES 2.5
YES 5 5 YES 2.5
YES 5 5 YES 2.5
NO 5 3 NO 2.5
NO 2 10 NO 1.5
NO 1 6 NO 1.5
YES 2 3 NO 2.5
NO 1 2 NO 1.5
YES 5 2 NO 2
YES 1 1 No 3
YES 1 2 No 3
NO 0 53 YES 3
YES 10 3 No 3
Yes 30 10 No 3
Yes 17 12 No 3
Yes 8 2 No 3
Yes 1 4 No 3
Yes 35 2 No 3
Yes 1 1 No 3
Yes 1 2 No 3
Yes 100 1 No 3
Yes 1 1 No 3
No 20 25 No 4
No 1 9 No 3
Yes 5 2 No 3
Yes 5 2 No 3
no 150 2 No 3
Yes 1 2 No 3
No 5 2 No 3
No 3 75 No 3
No 1 2 No 3
Yes 2 2 No 3
No 5 2 No 3
No 2 2 No 3
No 2 2 No 3
No 2 2 No 3
No 2 2 No 3
No 2 1 No 3
No 2 2 No 3
No 11 22 No 3
No 11 1 No 3
Yes 3 2 No 3
No 45 1 No 3
Yes 1 2 No 3
No 6 2 No 3
No 30 13 No 3
No 22 12 No 3
YES 4 5 YES 4
YES 4 5 YES 4
Yes 4 5 YES 4
No 2 75 No 3
Yes 46 3 No 3
Yes 140 4 No 3
Yes 82 1 No 3
Yes 103 5 No 3
Yes 31 3 No 3
Yes 24 3 No 3
Yes 6 3 No 3
Yes 11 5 No 3
Yes 28 3 No 3
Yes 40 4 No 3
No 23 2 No 3
No 1 2 No 3
No 9 3 No 3
No 6 3 No 3
No 25 4 No 3
No 0 53 YES 3
Yes 1 2 No 3
YES 300 5 N 4
YES 350 5 N 4
YES 60 80 N 3
YES 60 80 N 3
NO 30 20 N 4
NO 15 15 N 4
NO 65 100 Y 2
NO 65 100 Y 2
NO 65 100 Y 2
YES 42 5 Y 3
YES 42 5 Y 3
YES 42 5 Y 3
NO 700 5 N 3
YES 50 0 N 4
YES 3 4 N 3
YES 3 4 N 3
NO 16 3 N 3
NO 125 160 Y 2
NO 125 160 Y 2
NO 125 160 Y 2
YES 160 1 N 3
YES 160 1 N 3
YES 10 5 N 4
YES 20 100 3 3
YES 0 7 No 2
YES 0 3 NO 2
YES 0 8 No 2
YES 1 4 No 2
NO 0 7 No 2
YES 30 3 No 2
YES 7 1 No 2
YES 0 3 No 2
NO 0 N/A YES 2.5
NO 0 N/A YES 2.5
NO 0 N/A YES 2.5
YES 35 1 No 2
YES 3 3 No 2
YES 0 14 No 2
YES 3 17 No 2
YES 0 3 No 2
NO 0 3 No 2
YES 0 5 No 2
NO 0 4 No 2
YES 28 3 No 2
YES 0 21 No 2
NO 0 N/A No 2
NO 2 42 No 2
NO 1 11 No 2
NO 0.5 14 No 2
YES 0.25 37 No 2
YES 4.5 6 No 2
NO 0.5 16 No 2
YES 0 6 No 2
NO 3 2 No 2
NO 6 0 No 2
NO 2 5 No 2
NO 6 2 No 2
NO 40 2 No 2
NO 3 4 No 2
NO 20 3 No 2
No 3 15 No 2
NO 3 17 No 2
NO 3 2 No 2
NO 4 0 No 2
NO 0 1 No 2
NO 4 1 No 2
YES 7 2 No 2
NO 100 2 No 2
NO 12 3 No 2
NO 4 2 No 2
NO 22 2 No 2
NO 6 0 No 2
NO 1 2 No 2
NO 4 2 No 2
NO 3 2 No 2
NO 9 2 No 2
NO 18 2 No 2
NO 5 1 No 2
NO 7 1 No 2
YES 16 1 No 2
NO 2 1 No 2
NO 10 3 No 2
NO 9 2 No 2
NO 18 2 No 2
NO 4 0 No 2
NO 8 1 No 2
NO 13 2 No 2
NO 9 2 No 2
NO 44 1 No 2
NO 18 0 No 2
NO 0 2 No 2
NO 5 0 No 2
NO 15 1 No 2
NO 5 2 YES 2
NO 23 1 No 2
NO 23 1 No 2
NO 15 2 No 2
YES 15 1 No 2
NO 28 2 No 2
NO 11 2 No 2
NO 21 2 No 2
NO 3 1 No 2
YES 78 6 No 2
YES 33 3 No 2
YES 24 3 No 2
NO 1 2 No
NO 1 1 No 2
NO 6 1 No 2
NO 15 1 No 2
NO 0 1 No 2
NO 5 1 No 2
NO 38 1 No 2
YES 155 2 No 2
YES 14 2 No 2
YES 30 1 No 2
YES 88 1 No 2
YES 3 2 No 2
NO 18 2 No 2
NO 26 1 No 2
YES 54 1 No 2